business and will be in the best interest of the Company and its members.
Disclosure under Regulation 73 of the Securities and Exchange Board
of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2009 (SEBI ICDR Regulations) for Preferential Issues:
a) Objects of the Issue:

In order to meet funding requirement of the Company for long term and
short term, and for other general corporate purpose, as may be decided
by the Board of Directors from time to time, in the interest of the Company.

b) Proposal of Promoters to Subscribe to the Offer:
The preferential issue is being made to Mr. I. C. Jain, Mrs. Chand Devi
Jain, Mr. Rajnesh Jain, Mr. Girish Jain, Mr. Pankaj Jain, I. C. Jain (HUF),
being persons forming part of the Promoter/Promoter Group of the
Company and intends to be subscribed to the offer. As such this
resolution is being sought to approve subscription to the new issue of
Equity shares by the Promoters and/or Promoter Group that are being
offered through this resolution.

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after the Proposed Issue
Sr. Category of Shareholder Pre-issue Shareholding Post-issue Shareholding(*)

No of % of No of % of
Shares Capital Shares Capital

A Promoter/Promoter Group 1656977 52.84% 2006977 57.58%
B Public Shareholding 1478763 47.16% 1478763 42.42%

Tota l 3135740 100% 3485740 100%
(*) The above post-issue shareholding assumes subscription of all the

proposed shares in the resolution of the Company.
d) The identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of Post

Preferential Issue capital that may be held by allottees:
Sr. Identity of the proposed 3,50,000 Equity Shares % of Shareholding

Allottee(s) to be allotted post Issue(*)
1 Mr. I. C. Jain 213000 35.04%
2 I. C. Jain (HUF) 46565 7.66%
3 Mrs. Chand Devi Jain 26430 4.35%
4 Mr. Rajnesh Jain 21335 3.51%
5 Mr. Girish Jain 21335 3.51%
6 Mr. Pankaj Jain 21335 3.51%

Tota l 350000 57.58%
(*)  The above post-issue shareholding assumes subscription of all the

[…]

25TH ANNUAL REPORT 2012-2013

(ì in’000')

   Particulars As at As at
31.03.2013 31.03.2012

 Note 2 : Share Capital
 Authorised:
 35,000,000 (Previous Year: 35,000,000) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 350,000 350,000
 1,500,000 (Previous Year: 1,500,000) Redeemable Preference shares of Rs.100/- each 150,000 150,000

 Issued and Subscribed :
 3,135,740 (Previous Year: 3,135,740) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each 31,357 31,357
 85,000 (Previous Year: 85,000) 12% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference
 Shares of Rs.100/- each 8,500 8,500

39,857 39,857

 Paid up:
 3,135,740 (Previous Year: 3,135,740) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up 31,357 31,357
 85,000 (Previous Year: 85,000) 12% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference
 Shares of Rs.100/- each fully paid up 8,500 8,500

 12% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- are redeemable
 after the expiry of one year but before expiry of 20 years from the date of allotment.

39,857 39,857

Additional Information:
(a) Reconciliation of Shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the year

Particulars Equity Shares
2012-13 2011-12

No. of Shares Amount No. of Shares Amount
Shares outstanding at the beginning of the year 3,135,740 31,357 3,135,740 31,357
Shares Issued during the year - - - -
Shares bought back during the year - - - -
Shares outstanding at the end of the year 3,135,740 31,357 3,135,740 31,357

Particulars Preference Shares
2012-13 2011-12

No. of Shares Amount No. of Shares Amount
Shares outstanding at the beginning of the year 85,000 8,500 85,000 8,500
Shares Issued during the year - - - -
Shares bought back during the year - - - -
Shares outstanding at the end of the year 85,000 8,500 85,000 8,500

(b) Terms and Rights attached to Equity Shares:
The Company has only one class of equity shares having par value of ì  10 per share. Each shareholder of equity share is entitled to
one vote per share.

In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the Company, after
distribution of all preferential amounts. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

(c) Details of Sharesholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company:
Equity Shares of ‘ 10 each As at 31 March 2013 As at 31 March 2012

[…]

Basic Earnings per share are calculated by dividing the net profit or loss
for the period attributable to equity shareholders (after deducting preference
dividends and attributable taxes) by the weighted average number of
equity shares outstanding during the period. For the purpose of calculating
diluted earning per share, the net profit or loss for the period attributable
to equity shareholders and the weighted average number of shares
outstanding during the period are adjusted for the effects of all dilutive
potential equity shares.

(ìi in ‘000’)

Particulars As At As At
31.03.2013 31.03.2012

 Note 2 : Share Capital

 Authorised:
 Amount of Shares:

 35,000,000 (35,000,000) Equity Shares
 of ì 10/- each 350,000 350,000

 1,500,000 (1,500,000) Redeemable
 Preference shares of ì 100/- each 150,000 150,000

 Issued and Subscribed :

 3,135,740 (3,135,740) Equity Shares
 of ì 10/- each 31,357 31,357

 85,000 (85,000) 12% Non-Cumulative
 Redeemable Preference Shares of ì 100/- each 8,500 8,500

39,857 39,857

 Paid up:

 3,135,740 (3,135,740) Equity Shares
 of ì 10/- each fully paid up 31,357 31,357

85,000(85,000) 12% Non-Cumulative Redeemable
 Preference Shares of ì 100/- each fully paid up
redeemable after the expiry of one year but before

 expiry of 20 years from the date of allotment. 8,500 8,500

39,857 39,857

(a) Reconciliation of Shares outstanding at the beginning and at the
end of the year

   Particulars   Equity Shares

2012-13 2011-12

No. of Amount No. of Amount
Shares Shares

 Shares outstanding at the
 beginning of the year 3,135,740 31,357 3,135,740 31,357
 Shares Issued during
 the year - - - -
 Shares bought back
 during the year - - - -
 Shares outstanding at the
 end of the year 3,135,740 31,357 3,135,740 31,357

   Particulars   Preference Shares

2012-13 2011-12

No. of Amount No. of Amount
Shares Shares

 Shares outstanding at the
 beginning of the year 85,000 8,500 85,000 8,500
 Shares Issued during
 the year - - - -
 Shares bought back
 during the year - - - -
 Shares outstanding at the
 end of the year 85,000 8,500 85,000 8,500

(b) Terms and Rights attached to Equity Shares:
The Company has only one class of equity shares having par value of
Rs. 10 per share. Each shareholder of equity share is entitled to one
vote per share.
In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares
will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the Company, after
distribution of all preferential amounts. The distribution will be in proportion
to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

27

KJMC FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

   Additional Information

  Vehicle Loan

Particulars Amount Interest p.a Installment No. of